

Ramky Infrastructure Ltd.

Ramky Grandiose, 15th Floor Sy.No. 136/2 & 4, Gachibowli Hyderabad - 500 032 T: +91 40 2301 5000 F: +91 40 2301 5100 E: secr@ramky.com

www.ramkyinfrastructure.com CIN: L74210TG1994PLC017356

20.03.2024, Hyderabad.

To **BSE Limited,** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001. Scrip Code: 533262

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 Scrip Symbol: RAMKY

<u>Subject: Contract with Greater Chennai Corporation – Intimation - Reg</u>
<u>Ref: Intimation under regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) 2015</u>

Dear Sir / Madam,

We are pleased to inform that the company has entered into two contracts with Greater Chennai Corporation, Chennai, Tamil Nadu for "Reclamation of Kodungaiyur Dumping Ground through Biomining" (Packages 2 and 5).

These contracts have enhanced the Capability of Ramky Infrastructure Limited in the field of providing Eco Infrastructure Solutions to the society and nation at large.

The requisite details of the projects are mentioned hereunder.

S	Particulars	Package 2	Package 5
No			Ü
1	Name of the entity awarding the order(s) / contract(s)	Greater Chennai Corporation, Ripon	Greater Chennai Corporation, Ripon
		Buildings, Chennai – 600003	Buildings, Chennai - 600003
2	Significant terms and conditions of order(s) / contract(s) awarded in brief	The order has been granted for reclamation of Kodungaiyur dumping ground through Biomining (Package – 2)	granted for
3	Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic / international entity	Domestic	Domestic



4	Nature of order(s) / contract(s)	Reclamation of	Reclamation of
		Kodungaiyur	Kodungaiyur
		Dumping Ground	Dumping Ground
		through Biomining	through Biomining
		(Package 2)	(Package 5)
5	Whether domestic or international	Domestic	Domestic
6	Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed	2 years and 4 months	2 years and 4 months
7	Broad consideration or size of the order(s) / contract(s)	INR 39.88 Crores (approx.) (Exclusive of GST)	INR 176.77 Crores (approx.) (Exclusive of GST)
8	Whether the promoter/promoter group / Group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof	No Interest	No Interest
9	Whether the order(s) / contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arm's length"	Not a Related Party Transaction	Not a Related Party Transaction

Regards

For RAMKY INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

N. KESAVA DATTA COMPANY SECRETARY M.NO: A 61331

